



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 02.1 Selective Demolition</b>
Subcontractor:	<b>Blue Star Demolition</b>
Contact:	Rachel Hollon
Phone:	586-427-9933
Bid Security:	x
Familial Relationship:	x
Iran:	x
Addendum:	x
Base Bid:	\$80,335.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$80,335.00</b>	<b>2200</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>N/A</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 02.2 Selective Demolition</b>
Subcontractor:	<b>Blue Star, Inc.</b>
Contact:	Rachel Hollon
Phone:	586-427-9933
Bid Security:	x
Familial Relationship:	x
Iran:	x
Addendum:	x
Base Bid:	\$71,585.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$71,585.00</b>	<b>2200</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>N/A</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 04 Masonry</b>		
Subcontractor:	<b>Boss Construction, Inc.</b>	<b>Baker Construction Co., Inc.</b>	<b>HMC Masonry, Inc.</b>
Contact:	Ronald S Hill	Robin Quiambao	Howard Hicks
Phone:	313-388-8760	810-231-6913	586-566-3844
Bid Security:	x	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x	x
Iran:	x	x	x
Addendum:	x	x	x
Base Bid:	\$170,040.00	\$598,700.00	\$231,620.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$170,040.00</b>	<b>1040</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$231,620.00</b>	<b>1360</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

Division:	Bid Cat.06.1 General Trades / Doors, Frames and Hardware		
Subcontractor:	<b>Wally Kosorski &amp; Co.,Inc.</b>	<b>City Contracting Services.,Inc.</b>	<b>Hicks Construction Co.,Inc.</b>
Contact:	Jeremy Eschner	Seth Helfman	Howard Hicks
Phone:	586-791-1100	248-430-0082	586-566-6060
Bid Security:	X	X	X
Familial Relationship:	X	X	X
Iran:	X	X	X
Addendum:	X	X	X
Base Bid:	\$802,740.00	\$1,085,349.00	\$920,900.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$802,740.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$920,900.00</b>	<b>2700</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat.07.1 Roofing</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>Streng Construction Inc.</b>	<b>Superior Services R.S.H., Inc.</b>
Contact:	Mark Simmons	Derek Heins
Phone:	989-845-6365	517-321-8222
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$423,897.00	\$562,100.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$423,897.00</b>	<b>2170</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$562,100.00</b>	<b>12000</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat.07.2 Roofing</b>
Subcontractor:	<b>Superior Services R.S.H., Inc.</b>
Contact:	Derek Heins
Phone:	517-321-8222
Bid Security:	x
Familial Relationship:	x
Iran:	x
Addendum:	x
Base Bid:	\$611,400.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$611,400.00</b>	<b>12000</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>N/A</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat.07.3 Roofing</b>		
<b>Subcontractor:</b>	<b>Esko Roofing &amp; Sheetmetal, Inc.</b>	<b>Superior Services R.S.H., Inc.</b>	<b>Streng Contruction Inc.</b>
<b>Contact:</b>	Jeff Updyke	Derek Heins	Mark Simmons
<b>Phone:</b>	810-499-5435	517-321-8222	989-845-6365
<b>Bid Security:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Familial Relationship:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Iran:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Addendum:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Base Bid:</b>	\$338,815.00	\$391,600.00	\$305,631.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$305,631.00</b>	<b>1700</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$338,815.00</b>	<b>2000</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 08B Entrances and Storefronts, Windows, Curtain Wall, Glass and Glazing</b>
Subcontractor:	<b>Peterson Glass Company</b>
Contact:	Jim Hickey
Phone:	248-541-6800
Bid Security:	x
Familial Relationship:	x
Iran:	x
Addendum:	x
Base Bid:	\$715,985.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$715,985.00</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>0</b>





**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 09A Metal Studs Drywall and Acoustical Ceilings</b>
Subcontractor:	<b>City Contracting Services.,Inc.</b>
Contact:	Seth Helfman
Phone:	248-530-4340
Bid Security:	x
Familial Relationship:	x
Iran:	x
Addendum:	x
Base Bid:	\$280,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$280,000.00</b>	<b>2880</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>N/A</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 09B.1 Carpet and Resilient Flooring</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>Shock Brothers Floorcovering, Inc.</b>	<b>Master Craft Carpet Service, Inc.</b>
Contact:	Charles Shock	Dave Watts
Phone:	586-585-7470	313-387-7000
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$762,950.00	\$944,555.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$762,950.00</b>	<b>6150</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$944,555.00</b>	<b>3550</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

Division:	Bid Cat. 09B.2 Carpet and Resilient Flooring	
Subcontractor:	<b>Shock Brothers Floorcovering, Inc.</b>	<b>Turner Brooks Inc.</b>
Contact:	Charles Shock	Robert Halik
Phone:	586-585-7470	248-548-3400
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$466,750.00	\$505,307.37

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$466,750.00</b>	<b>6150</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$505,307.37</b>	<b>305</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

Division:	Bid Cat. 09C.1 Hard Tile		
Subcontractor:	Master Craft Carpet Service, Inc.	Continental Contracting Co., LLC	Empire Tile Company dba Empire Tile & Marble Co.
Contact:	Neil Yuhn	Frank Sallaku	Ben Bianchini
Phone:	313-387-7000	586-489-3957	248-953-9785
Bid Security:	x	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x	x
Iran:	x	x	x
Addendum:	x	x	x
Base Bid:	\$178,100.00	\$185,000.00	\$280,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$178,100.00</b>	<b>2200</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$185,000.00</b>	<b>500</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

Division:	Bid Cat. 09C.2 Hard Tile			
Subcontractor:	Master Craft Carpet Service, Inc.	Michielutti Bros Inc	Empire Tile Company dba Empire Tile & Marble Co.	Continental Contracting Co., LLC
Contact:	Neil Yuhn	John Michielutti	Ben Bianchini	Frank Sallaku
Phone:	313-387-7000	586-776-4990	248-953-9785	586-489-3957
Bid Security:	x	x	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x	x	x
Iran:	x	x	x	x
Addendum:	x	x	x	x
Base Bid:	\$174,510.00	\$205,200.00	\$250,000.00	\$205,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$174,510.00</b>	<b>2200</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$205,000.00</b>	<b>500</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 09D.1 Painting and Wallcovering</b>		
<b>Subcontractor:</b>	<b>Conci Painting Inc</b>	<b>GV Painting LLC</b>	<b>Continential Contracting Co.,LLC</b>
<b>Contact:</b>	Alex Derdelakos	Gjelosh Vushaj	Franko Sallaku
<b>Phone:</b>	734-464-7725	586-871-7867	586-489-3957
<b>Bid Security:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Familial Relationship:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Iran:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Addendum:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Base Bid:</b>	\$337,640.00	\$267,275.00	\$170,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$170,000.00</b>	<b>500</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$267,275.00</b>	<b>8125</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 09D.2 Painting and Wallcovering</b>		
<b>Subcontractor:</b>	<b>Conci Painting Inc</b>	<b>GV Painting LLC</b>	<b>Continential Contracting Co.,LLC</b>
<b>Contact:</b>	Alex Derdelakos	Gjelosh Vushaj	Franko Sallaku
<b>Phone:</b>	734-464-7725	586-871-7867	586-489-3957
<b>Bid Security:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Familial Relationship:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Iran:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Addendum:</b>	x	x	x
<b>Base Bid:</b>	\$194,430.00	\$157,272.00	\$330,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$157,272.00</b>	<b>8125</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$194,430.00</b>	<b>7800</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 09E Wood Flooring</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>Star Flooring</b>	<b>Foster Speciality Flooring</b>
Contact:	James Miner	Ben Vanaman
Phone:	269-945-3800	248-669-5311
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$17,500.00	\$14,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$14,000.00</b>	<b>240</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$17,500.00</b>	<b>100</b>





**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 10B.1 Tiolet Partitions and Accessories</b>		
Subcontractor:	<b>R.E. Leggette Co.</b>	<b>Rayhaven Group, Inc.</b>	<b>Steel Equipment Company</b>
Contact:	Matt Fix	Riley Enright	Paul Hosner
Phone:	313-584-2000	734-744-9260	248-930-1800
Bid Security:	x	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x	x
Iran:	x	x	x
Addendum:	x	x	x
Base Bid:	\$92,040.00	\$94,795.00	\$80,080.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$80,080.00</b>	<b>310</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$92,040.00</b>	<b>480</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 10B.2 Tiolet Partitions and Accessories</b>		
Subcontractor:	<b>R.E. Leggette Co.</b>	<b>Rayhaven Group, Inc.</b>	<b>Steel Equipment Company</b>
Contact:	Matt Fix	Riley Enright	Paul Hosner
Phone:	313-584-2000	734-744-9260	248-930-1800
Bid Security:	X	x	x
Familial Relationship:	X	x	x
Iran:	X	x	x
Addendum:	X	x	x
Base Bid:	\$138,770.00	\$124,140.00	\$116,875.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$116,875.00</b>	<b>310</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$124,140.00</b>	<b>480</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

Division:	Bid Cat. 10C Metal Lockers	
Subcontractor:	<b>Rayhaven Group, Inc.</b>	<b>Steel Equipment Company</b>
Contact:	Riley Enright	Paul Hosner
Phone:	734-744-9260	248-930-1800
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$120,970.00	\$87,425.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$87,425.00</b>	<b>310</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$120,970.00</b>	<b>150</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 10E Gymnasium Equipment</b>
Subcontractor:	<b>C &amp; M Assoc., LLC</b>
Contact:	Ben Hurst
Phone:	810-220-5335
Bid Security:	x
Familial Relationship:	x
Iran:	x
Addendum:	x
Base Bid:	\$94,485.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$94,485.00</b>	<b>172</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>N/A</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 12A Window Coverings</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>Triangle Window Fashions, Inc.</b>	<b>The Sheer Shop, Inc.</b>
Contact:	Shane Feirick	Jessica Cole
Phone:	616-538-9676	586-731-4499
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$88,893.00	\$86,391.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$86,391.00</b>	<b>192</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$88,893.00</b>	<b>70</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat.12B Casework</b>
Subcontractor:	<b>FCI Group LLC</b>
Contact:	Doug Farnell
Phone:	810-714-3421
Bid Security:	x
Familial Relationship:	x
Iran:	x
Addendum:	x
Base Bid:	\$444,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$444,000.00</b>	<b>500</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>N/A</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 23A.1 Plumbing</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>J.M.&amp; Sons Plumbing Company</b>	<b>Johnson &amp; Wood LLC</b>
Contact:	Dustan Cunningham	Jon Clark
Phone:	248-667-3140	810-715-0700
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$520,543.00	\$447,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$447,000.00</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$520,543.00</b>	<b>5700</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 23A.2 Plumbing</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>J.M.&amp; Sons Plumbing Company</b>	<b>Johnson &amp; Wood LLC</b>
Contact:	Dustan Cunningham	Jon Clark
Phone:	248-667-3140	810-715-0700
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$568,934.00	\$3,040,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$568,934.00</b>	<b>5700</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$3,040,000.00</b>	<b>TBD</b>





**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 23B.1 HVAC</b>			
<b>Subcontractor:</b>	<b>Great Lakes Mechanical</b>	<b>Ecker Mechanical Contractors, Inc.</b>	<b>Miller-Boldt, Inc.</b>	<b>Conti, LLC</b>
<b>Contact:</b>	Sarkis Toroyan	Larry Harnden	John Mabry	Jonathan Tkac
<b>Phone:</b>	313-791-7006	810-742-8652	586-997-3300	248-701-9775
<b>Bid Security:</b>	x	x	x	x
<b>Familial Relationship:</b>	x	x	x	x
<b>Iran:</b>	x	x	x	x
<b>Addendum:</b>	x	x	x	x
<b>Base Bid:</b>	\$1,784,200.00	\$2,246,750.00	\$1,744,000.00	\$1,726,928.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$1,726,928.00</b>	<b>4373</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$1,744,000.00</b>	<b>1500</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

Division:	Bid Cat. 23B.1 HVAC			
Subcontractor:	<b>Great Lakes Mechanical</b>	<b>Ecker Mechanical Contractors, Inc.</b>	<b>Miller-Boldt, Inc.</b>	<b>Conti, LLC</b>
Contact:	Sarkis Toroyan	Larry Harnden	John Mabry	Jonathan Tkac
Phone:	313-791-7006	810-742-8652	586-997-3300	248-701-9775
Bid Security:	x	x	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x	x	x
Iran:	x	x	x	x
Addendum:	x	x	x	x
Base Bid:	\$1,784,200.00	\$2,246,750.00	\$1,744,000.00	\$1,726,928.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$1,726,928.00</b>	<b>4373</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$1,744,000.00</b>	<b>1500</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

Division:	Bid Cat. 23B.2 HVAC			
Subcontractor:	<b>Great Lakes Mechanical</b>	<b>Ecker Mechanical Contractors, Inc.</b>	<b>Conti, LLC</b>	<b>Miller-Boldt, Inc.</b>
Contact:	Sarkis Toroyan	Larry Harnden	Jonathan Tkac	John Mabry
Phone:	313-791-7006	810-742-8652	248-701-9775	586-997-3300
Bid Security:	x	x	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x	x	x
Iran:	x	x	x	x
Addendum:	x	x	x	x
Base Bid:	\$294,000.00	\$369,000.00	\$280,534.00	\$288,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$280,534.00</b>	<b>4373</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$288,000.00</b>	<b>1500</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 26 Electric</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>Puma &amp; Sons, Inc. dba Shoreview Electric</b>	<b>Great Lakes Power &amp; Lighting, Inc.</b>
Contact:	Kevin Puma	Rob Schwab
Phone:	586-463-8900	586-716-4000
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$1,244,000.00	\$1,227,000.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$1,227,000.00</b>	<b>4000</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$1,244,000.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 32.2 Landscaping and Irrigation</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>WCI Contractors, Inc.</b>	<b>Hertiage and Company, Inc.</b>
Contact:	Thomas A. Maliszewski III	Paul Mezo
Phone:	313-368-2100	248-520-9956
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$648,200.00	\$424,000.00
Alternate #1	\$219,800.00	\$225,000.00
Alternate #2A	\$219,800.00	\$215,400.00
Alternate #2B	\$239,500.00	\$241,000.00
Grand Total	\$1,087,800.00	\$864,400.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$424,000.00</b>	<b>1300</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$648,200.00</b>	<b>4640</b>



**Client:** Warren Consolidated Schools  
**Location:** Warren, Michigan  
**Job #:** 2834

**Project:** Warren Consolidated Schools 2016 Bond Program - Bid Package #13  
**Dated:** 01/10/20  
**By:** Blake Trombley

<b>Division:</b>	<b>Bid Cat. 33 Fences and Gates</b>	
Subcontractor:	<b>American Fence &amp; Supply Co., Inc.</b>	<b>RMD Holdings, Ltd. d/b/a Nationwide Construction Group</b>
Contact:	Marc A. Rudorf	Franco Amicucci
Phone:	248-545-6581	586-749-6900
Bid Security:	x	x
Familial Relationship:	x	x
Iran:	x	x
Addendum:	x	x
Base Bid:	\$70,578.00	\$58,999.00
Alternate #1	\$48,313.00	\$53,637.00
Alternate #2	\$46,322.50	\$63,143.00
Alternate #3	\$51,887.00	\$66,250.00
Grand Total	\$165,213.50	\$175,779.00

**Trade Hours**

<b>Lowest Bid:</b>	<b>\$58,999.00</b>	<b>450</b>
<b>Second Bidder:</b>	<b>\$70,578.00</b>	<b>200</b>